

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
THURSDAY, THE TWELFTH DAY OF OCTOBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY THREE

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SMT JUSTICE V.SUJATHA

IA No. 1 OF 2023

IN

WP NO: 20247 OF 2023

[3333]



Between:

K Santha Ramani Kumari, Smt.K.Santha Ramani Kumari, D/o.Neelakanteswara rao
aged 48 years, Occ. Hostel Welfare Officer G-I, Working at GTW.PM Hostel Boys,
S.Kota, Vijayanagaram, District.

...Petitioner

(Petitioner in WP 20247 OF 2023
on the file of High Court)

AND

1. The State A.P., Represented by its Principal Secretary to Government, Tribal Welfare Department, Secretariat buildings, Velagapudi, Amaravati, Guntur District.
2. The Director Tribal Welfare Department, AP, Vijayawada, Krishna District.
3. The Deputy Director Tribal Welfare., Parvathipuram, Manyam District Formally Vijayanagaram District.
4. The Project Officer, ITDA, Parvathipuram, Manyam District Formally Vijayanagaram District

...Respondents

(Respondents in-do-)

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to suspend the impugned proceedings vide Rc.No.SOW03-13021(31)/15/2022-A SEC Dated.21.07.2023 of 2nd respondent, Pending disposal of WP No. 20247 of 2023, on the file of the High Court.

Petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the memorandum of grounds filed in support thereof and the earlier order of the High Court dt 11.08.2023 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of **Sri HARINATH REDDY SOMAGUTTA**, Advocate for the Petitioner, and of **GP FOR SERVICES II** for the Respondents, the Court made the following

ORDER:

"Interim order granted earlier is extended for a further period of four weeks.

Post after three weeks.

In the meanwhile, learned Government Pleader shall file counter."

Sd/- U. SRI DEVI
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. One CC to SRI. HARINATH REDDY SOMAGUTTA Advocate [OPUC]
2. Two CCs to GP FOR SERVICES II ,High Court Of Andhra Pradesh.
[OUT]
3. One spare copy.

ER



HIGH COURT

VSJ

DATED:12/10/2023

POST AFTER THREE WEEKS

ORDER

IA No. 1 OF 2023

IN

WP NO: 20247 OF 2023

INTERIM STAY EXTENDED

